(11.8% with a 17.6% completion rate) but also have a significant impact on our course completion status.  Of the nine students who earned their high school diploma in May 2013, 4 of the students 
graduated within 4 years; 3 were 5th year seniors and 2 were 6th year seniors. 

Five hundred five (505) courses were ordered for 167 students throughout the 2012-13 school year.  Students completed two hundred eighty classes with a D or better for a completion rate of 
55.33%.  Students withdrew with an F from 149 courses (29.4%).  Still outstanding and being worked on are 75 courses (15.2%).